HB0247/638473/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 247 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>location</u>;" in line 7; in line 11, after "Prevention;" insert "<u>requiring the Criminal Injuries</u> <u>Compensation Board to maintain a certain office at a certain location</u>;"; and strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 20 down through "<u>location</u>;" in line 22.

On page 2, in line 9, after "units;" insert "<u>providing for certain considerations</u> when establishing classifications for new employees;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 16, strike "and"; and in line 17, after "(8)" insert "<u>TO MAINTAIN</u> <u>AN OFFICE IN BALTIMORE CITY, THAT IS ACCESSIBLE BY PUBLIC</u> <u>TRANSPORTATION, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCEPTING CLAIMS AND PROVIDING</u> <u>ASSISTANCE ON FILING CLAIMS; AND</u>

<u>(9)</u>".

On page 7, in line 18, strike "THE PHYSICIAN OR HOSPITAL IS" and substitute "QUALIFIED HOSPITAL HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL AND THE HOSPITAL ARE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 12, in lines 19 and 20, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "<u>City</u>" in line 20; and in line 29, after "the" insert "<u>fiscal year 2020</u>".

On page 13, strike beginning with "<u>New</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>service</u>" in line 12 and substitute "<u>In order to ensure the equitable treatment of new employees, the</u> <u>Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention shall consider the current job</u>

HB0247/638473/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to HB 247 Page 2 of 2

<u>classifications and rights provided to current employees when establishing</u> <u>classifications for new employees</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 15, inclusive; and in lines 16, 22, 30, and 37, strike "<u>5.</u>", "<u>6.</u>", "<u>7.</u>", and "<u>8.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>4.</u>", "<u>5.</u>", "<u>6.</u>", and "<u>7.</u>", respectively.

On page 14, in lines 6 and 12, strike "<u>9.</u>" and "<u>10.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>8.</u>" and "<u>9.</u>", respectively.

On page 15, in lines 1 and 8, strike "<u>11.</u>" and "<u>12.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>10.</u>" and "<u>11.</u>", respectively.